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lcome to another upda i
e LD TOP 5 TEAMS OVER THE LAST SEVEN DAYS - NUMBERS IN
Today’s update covers the are certainly having a very THE BRACKETS ARE THE FNL MAIN TABLE POSITIONS
period Sunday 10th October ~ Strongmonthastheyarealso 4 WibblyWobbly 729pts (766th)
2021 through to Saturday 16th leadmg the main FNL table 2 The Bare Xl 727pts (175th)
October 2021. In today’s In second place 42pts behind : p
update I am going to our October 2021 leader 3 Despatch 726pts (783rd)
take a look at who is FANTASY is WATERSIDERS 4. Still Homelgss 722pts (67th)
in the running for NON LEAGUE  @nd 47pts behind 5. Carry On Dick 710pts (11th)
the October 2021 HELPDESK in third place is Bottom Bullwell Bogs -18pts (953rd)
Manager of the nl07544@ HARRISON ALBI-
Month. btinternet.com ON. The top ten is
With just eight Phone Number  covered by 131pts. TOP TEAM IN EACH OF THE LEAGUES
days of October 2021 07909993854 At the bottom Vanarama National League Grimsby Town 230pts
{g ogl?eﬁs\htlﬁg?st(i)nht%fun 1 4gisogflgwasl‘sezcgll‘$nﬂy Vanarama National North AFC Fylde 198pts
ning for our second Manager 92pts adrift from their nearest Vanarama Natlt_)nal South Dartford . 250pts
of the Month of the season. rival SNORIN’ HARRIERS. Northern Premier South Shields 298pts
In top spot with 2,027pts is The bottom ten is covered by Isthmian Premier Folkstone/Kingstonian 193pts
RADSTOCK TOWN who 195pts. Southern Premier Central Peterborough Sports 351pts
Southern Premier South Hayes & Yeading Utd 292pts
TOP 3 TEAMS CURRENTLY LEADING The Mixture St. Neots Town/Ware 148pts
THE OCTOBER 2021/22 MANAGER OF THE MONTH oo T e lact dave is Banbury Utd
op Team over the last seven days is Banbu
1. Radstock Town 2,027pts (1st) P (Southern Premier Central)ywith 64pts.ry
2. Watersiders 1,985pts (5th)
3. Harrison Albion 1,980pts (54th)
Bottom 008HMSS2 -14pts (944th)
Pos Team name PTS Pos Team name PTS Pos Team name PTS Pos Team name PTS
1 Radstock Town 6640 30  Gaswork Ender Bob 6091 59  Livermooreville 75 5826 87  ShellCove Crabs 5588
2 Real Rothwell 6549 31 Nanny Cakes 6074 60 A Famous Fleckney 5808 88  Jelly Tot Utd 5576
3 Corsham Town 6506 32 AFC Federation 6052 61 Maine Road Terras 5790 89  Robins Homets 5541
4 Exmouth Town 6484 33  Cherries Old Pips 6041 62  ShipsUpStreets 5789 90  JayaStreet 5536
5  Watersiders 6455 34  Sherborne Town 6036 =63  Maldon FC Icons 5773 91  Sunny Road Runner 5535
6  Devizes Town 6383 35  Olivia Grace 6024 Thistle Do Nicely 5773 92 JADS 5534
7  Hatboy-S.A.C.F.C. 6357 36  Sidmouth Town 5994 65  Dawn Chorus 5745 93 YAB2 5529
8  Hawks B 6322 37  Wadebridge Town 5989 66  Stafford 4 Ever 5739 =94  Punters Lounge 1 5514
9  Shaftesbury Town 6321 38  Deejay FC 5987 67  Still Homeless 5731 StraightLines 5514
10 Sastro 6270 39  Colston Reserves 5976 68  On The Road For 96  Two Left Feet Bob 5508
11 Camy On Dick 6266 40  Roots Hall 5973 The Money 5729 97  Thame O.U.FC. 5507
12 Rothwell Royals 6257 41 Plainmoor Gulls 5971 69  Edward Bailey 5721 98  Rock Farm Rovers 5489
13 Merthyr Martyrs 6233 42  Claridge Homets 5965 70  Yellow And Blue 5702 99  Hollie's Ethel 5485
14 Southwell Hopper 6223 43  Freds XI 5954 7 Pomp It Up 5700 100  Moonrakers 5484
=15 Hawks L 6222 44  Romford Clock-Side 5941 72 Punters Lounge3 5698 101  AlsAngels 5483
Smarmy Gits 6222 45  Hectors Hitmen 5936 73 Kent Fleet 5697 102  Soarin’ Harriers 5482
17  Lydney Town 6221 46  Big Man's Blues 5925 74  RC Last Grasp 5692 103  Kendo's Mariners 5476
18  Grantham Dynamo 6206 47  Harrison Baggie 5917 75  Punters Lounge 2 5689 =104  Fossil's Iphone 5465
19  Petersfield Town 6196 48  SturUtd 5911 76 Narn Empire 5687 Scarbob FC 5465
20  Pargyle 6191 49  Ella’s Angels 5903 77  Tangerine Army 5665 106  Jacqui Sayer-Ignoble 5461
21 Fireflys Flyers 6179 50  Up The Bucks 5896 78  PDB Elite 21 5657 107  Hectors Hotspurs 5458
22 Thornbury Town 6161 =51  |Bet 365 Lose 5880 79  Paul Lannen Icons 5626 108  Doverbaz Reserves 5439
23 Final Frontier 6150 Punters Lounge4 5880 80  Hunny Road Runner 5622 109  Hopping Mod 5438
24 Doverbaz FC 6144 53  AFC Jagman 5863 81  Runny Road Runner 5616 110  Wiralrams 5435
=25  AHGoing Up 6115 54 Harrison Albion 5861 82  Last But Not Least 5611 111 Centari Raiders 5431
Hamison Wal WBA 6115 55  Bamehurst FC 5857 83  Marine Sid City 5610 =112  Jokerman 1948 5424
27  Fossy’s Super XL 6113 56  Minty's 2nd XI 5841 84  Jennie's Allstars 5607 PunkRockMutley 5424
28  Chasing Shadows 6103 57  Manchester Warriors 5829 85  Seasiders 5604 The Shedenders 5424
29  Asas Hornets 6094 58  Come On Marine! 5827 86  No Hopers 5589 115  Archies Eagles 5417



FANTASY NON LEAGUE WEEKLY UPDATE

UP TO AND INCLUDING SATURDAY 23RD OCTOBER 2021

Pos
=116

118
=119

=121

123
124
125
126
=127

141

148

=151

154

179

187

=197

199
200

Team name

Headington Sven
Manuphil Utd
Keynsham Town
Hawkinge Inv 4
Hayes Homets
FC Halifax Town (3)
Passing Ghosts
Boost The Boro
Isaacs Warriors
Waiton Card
Terra Cotta Tony
Eerly Boys

Paul’s Tigers
Aldershot Tigers
Bulpit Wonders
Matlock Massive
Top Bananas

Mr Brightside
Harrison W.B.A.
Scotshridge
Fulham Ducks
Winston’s Warrior's
Carlos Clegg VI
Joker In The Pack
Sid’s Hogs

Filbert Foxes
Hawkinge Inv 1
St Germans Late
Premier Spires
Shrimpers

Posh Heed Army
The KLnoF
Richard Worton
Bashlers

Boston Pilgrims
Ashby Road Rovers
Ducksea Rangers
J.P. Specials 2
Marine Sid Town
FC Minty’s 1st 11
Oil Beef Hooked
A.P. Brakes
Borussia Teeth
Dronfield City
Sams Left Foot
Marine Crosby
Upcott Exiles

Livy FC

Matlock Town
Stones Hornets
Lord Rodney
Valkeith Ath
Harvey Ear000’
Ozymandias
Jerry Hatirick FC
Deb Deb Deb

In Memory of Bev
Rock Rovers
Simeons

The Bare XI
Crown Villa

Mr Brightside 2
Up The Ives
Wandering Again
Addlestone Card
New Cherry Pips
Beddington Park
Who Dares Wins
Axe Valley Albion
Hectors Trojans
Hendon 2 Kingsto 1
FC Earnest Prattle
Florida’s Best GK
St Germans Early
Loubaydanmiccon
Brid Trinity

Mystic Mabel

Hull Brunswick
Copp & Balls
WezHarv
008HMSS
MarineLand
Uxbridge Amblers
Rainhillblue

Big Man With Beard

PTS

5401
5401
5400
5398
5398
5392
5392
5384

Pos

201
202
203
204
205
=206

=217

=219

221

266
267
268
269
270
271

273
=274

276
=277
280
=281

283
=284

Team name

Ajaxman DFC
Barclay Boys
Darcelona

Bellend City
Hawkinge Inv 2
Jude And Nella
The Mighty Mango
J.P. Specials

FC Halifax Town (2)
Kaidens Cronies
Worthing 1983
Rovers At Home
Athletico BB

DSA Memorial XI
Meleven Owen
Collingham Mariner
Chertsey Card
Franklin Brown Utd
Boro Backers
Silvester

19 Lady Well Close
Sunflowers
ESSO***

Richestar Bantam
10 OMT

B90 Brakes

Great Coates FC
Yorko66

Hectors Homets
Mamma Mia
Mylene Farmer
Rate Collectors
GranFum

AFC Surly Fogey
JohnLes22
Baggies
1967Shaymen50
Special K's
Rothamsted Robin
Freds Flyers 69
Oughtonhead FC
Robins Rangers
Harvrog

The Warriors

The Ay Teamz
Faithful City 2
Cole’s Crusaders
Mersey Mohawks
Marie Is Diamonds
Pedders Way Wnders
IronWish.53
Raglands 45
BunnyKins - SC
Super Penns Kiddy H
Geolharfin DCSS
Broadwey Bees
TimWillowizzy
WolfsWanderers
Egg Fried Reus
Ash Concordes FC
G812

Weeth250

FC Halifax Town (1)
Hectors Choice
Misfit Rovers

Son of the Stone
Jason Richardson
Al's 27 Tippers No 4
RC.L. 74

Trebors Team
Piston Brake FC
Don't Forget The Nets
Over The Top
Team Irwin
Wishfull Thinking
Preston Sands
Borough Reserves
BznRovers2
Hednesford Baz
Three R's

Heathens

Hectors Immortals
Masons Reds

Bells Boys

Eva The Diva

=324

326

337
=338

340
=341

=343

345
346
=347

349
350
351
=352

354
356
357
358
359
360
=361
364
=366

=368

Team name

Hamworthy Red Lion
TD Chloe Poodle
Sayers Slayers
Corfu Zak

Olivers Army

Bobs Best Boys
D.D. Dons

Beeston Heroes
Eddies Lynnettes
N.C.I. Hotshots
Give Us A Goal
Reading Royals FC
Chips Egg Ham
BishopWhitby 22
Chunky Warrior FC
Baccar Saints

Fat Man Dancing
FC Eglwyswrw
Shell Cove Lobsters
Rhys And Roxy FC
Al's 27 Tippers No 3
MW+KW Angels
ShaowaddyHODDY
Wyther Park Crewe
Abbie United

Hayden Birds Red Army

J.P. Specials 3
Windy Ridge FC
Frum Tam
NotVery Ath
Dersingham Divas
Malclin United

If Pigs Can Fly
Hob Nob 2
FarFromThere
AFCSTIC

Wyvern United
Huthwaite Stag 57
Pool BootBoys
Woollys Hatters
Peter Robins
Bystanders

Oh Carol
Bogfrotter
ColbyBobby Utd
Faithful City 1

The Hashtag Hunks
Newton’s Nil-Nils
Micks Ripon City
Beeston Champs
SW18 Clarets (1)
Mountaineers FC
Hectors Hero's
Top Dog

Roy Of The Rovers
FC Knocky

Force go From
Wimbledon
Dusty Bins Utd
Hoof Hearted
Ruperis All Stars
Like A VARgin
Swallowfield FC
Woking Martians
Daz's Oystermen
Berkshire Reds
The Smurfs
GPSFA

Linekar's Ears
Over And Out
Martins Pompey
The Flamingos
TenPintser Vale
MyTownGTFC
Parsimonious One
King Bell City
Cestrefeldiane
Cock And Bear
Seventy Plus
Mike’s Wanderers
Almeg Rovers
PirBright Village
Royal Male

Park The Bus Utd
The Rouslers

PTS

4868
4856
4854
4850
4847
4846
4845
4844
4838
4837
4833
4830
4828
4826
4826
4821

Pos
=370
372
373
374
=375

377
378

=380
382
383
=384

=386

=430
=432
434

435
=436

442

=446

448
449
450
=451

=453

Team name

ChalkLane Reds
Wizard Allsorts
Charlie Farty 11
AVCTFC

Horfield Heroes
Robbos Diamonds
Sea Farers United
Maddison The Minx
FC Beep Town
DurhamPeteBear
JED

West Sam Utd
Norfolk Dumpling
WesseXJJ7544
Betty Swolls
Bromley Hotspurs
Ofton Rule

The Drama Queens
PopAlf
Impspirationals
Non-League Utd
Wiltons Willies
Real Sociopath
Purley Sports
Tywyn & Bryncrug FC
BAZ 1942
MossTown FC

Chunkie Grandpops (2)

Danny Boy’s Boro
Glen Knock It Back
Wight Wallabies
KingCantona
Woodsider

Lviv Spireites
KilburyWolf

The Ferriby Two
Jane's Diamonds
Rob’s Utd

i's a Dog Life
Mariners Reborn
Aquarius Orient
Hanging by a Fred
Canaries Are Go
Eagle Wrekin Crew
Anglesey Corton
Shaun/Dylan Blues
Green Army

Any Komer
Parssuperb
Barnsley AFC
Michaels Team
Top Notch Tonto
The Cats Whiskers
Chunkie Grandpops
Master Of The Turf
WireMadFan 58
Bently Boys FC 47
WillyWonker FC
Chit's Chaps
Tividale Baggies
Dorset FFC

Fleet All Stars

Blue Brasil Three
Priory Laners

The Only Way Is Up
Y.N.B. Dons

Oak Ash And Thorn
Wythenshawe AFC
Just Off Leeds Rd FC
Bally’s Babes
KingStanding FC
Moortified

Ally Bone United
Corrkeft Rangers
Miss Sexton HCPS
SandBach Exile
Cock & Bear End
Keith’s Marvels 1
Tin Shed Seven
Belly and Son
Vauxhall Motors
CookieCard Utd
Sealions 29
Bearded Buffoons
Fruits In Hoops FC
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Pos
=455

457
=458

=460
462
463
464
=465
467
468
469
470
47
=472
=475
=477
479
480
481
=482

=484

=487
489
490

491
=492

506

=509

511

515

=521

523

527

=529

531
=532

=534

536

538
539

Team name

Graham And Sue FC
Greencastle 12
Oxford Expats

Al's Hoishots
Darwen NoHopers
No One Likes Us
Somerset Wanderers
Out And About

Ivie The Icon
Colsfon Strolers
Bartons 1883's
Stamford Gooners
The Paulfon Rover
Dodgers Diamonds
Dale Park Rovers
The Corner Flags
You Me The Same
Rebecca@Lily FC
Sante Jimon
Shadrack’s Ashes
Frinton Orient
SW18 Clarets (2)
Over The Rainbow
Soccer Sirens

Cats Eyes
Westcote Drivers
AFC Bergholt
Boston Pilgrim
Chapel Ramblers
Castle Town
Linfield Palace
Ravenor Rovers
Rons Raiders
Weston Beach Boys
MatthewAllstars
Amber 2013

Glyn Bradshaw
lison Ken's Utd
Terrazzuri

Mobury United
Martins Royals
Molly Moo FC
Backpost 61

Wee Rovers
Ridgeway Rovers
Nevs No1 Team
Not So Bad FC
Rocky 666
Oakdale United
Andy’s Kippax Terras
Wanderers United
Caratonians
Hilden Park Utd

Paul Benson & Hedges

Farina FC

Jims Shrimpers
1964 F.C.

Britney FC
Hyphens Heros
Swinging Sixtes
Pump Utd

Kims Lynn

The Ziggers

Bees 2021

Bunky Chollox FC
Rosie City
Merrillion

Scoopy Loopy FC
CastleFordRoyal
Cob-Liver Set - FC
Molly + Tess Utd 7
Sid’s Devon Loch
Southamp Torino FC
Oxfordshire Winners
Trophy Urchins
Up The Larks

Flat Back Four
BillyHillBilly
OliviaElla

John Bryan
Tillingbourne
Sappers United
Dave4Gold
Vanntastic 27
Sodbury Strikers

PTS

4494
4494
4491
4488
4488
4487
4487
4486
4482

Pos

540
541
542
543
544
545
546
547
=548

551

561

=570

572

=575

Team name

DepechedModem
AFC Edgar Street
Grandads Devils
Paul’s Panthers (1)
Honey Combe Hill
DroftraD

Gramps Nitwits
SFC New Era
Hoop Alfredians
Los Pescadores
Tomo's Non-
Hope-League
Best Of British 1
Ely Villa

Marine Life
StonesEleven (Top)
KingsMeadow
Adkins Army
A.F.C. Steptoe
Owlsmoor Owls
OldKitmanBarry
The Record Cabin
Martyrs87

Kellys Kickers
Baldwins Blues
Fell Runners
Fircombe Hall
PVR United

Barr Point FC

On The Left
Woodys Dream

Carnforth Rangers WBA

The Valleymen
Old Spice Athlefic
A Norwich Stone!
1939 FC

Robin Boun
WestPort Rangers
Highfields FC
SouthamBob
General Black Cat
We Are Wings
Jarrovians RUFC
Andrew King
Winchester Exile
Norfolk Linnets
You Fat Basford
Chips Specials
Elmwis United
Nevs No2 Team
One Season Wonders
The Papa Smurfs
Cawdon Casuals
Muddy York
Pilgrim Progress
Eurovision SC
FrogMore
Newark Rangers
LivLongDioBlong
Ducks For Ever
Eshton Clarets
Jordan Emily
Tooties Team
BarnstoneWorth
St Barbaras Boys
Brutel De Lux
Nomads Never Die
Watkins 75
Linnets United
Allys Angels

Patty CFC

AAAA Scoffer’s Lot
Old Boy's Old Boys
Sports Trader
NeverBeen Athlefic
Twelve FC

R.M.I. Horwich
FC Timbo Town
Llanymynech
Brexit Boys

On The Rivet
Wild Wood FC
Cleethorpes Rec
St Marys 1885
LetsBee Avenue

Pos

624
625

659

665

Team name

Legia Walsall

I'M Spartacus
Ramsays Radgies
Clitheroe Blues
Dust Jacket
Watkins 2975

GT 2013

The Leverets
BigBeer FC

The Yeltz Men

SRJ United
Lingardium Leviosa
Sarum Potters
Syd F.C.

Justice 4 96

AFC Grandad
A.T.W. Kingfisher
AFC Lansdowne
No More Heroes
CobWeb City
Harrison Astle Brown
Journeyman21
Dexter City
Dellwood Boy
Dellwood Boy
Croft Park 1919 FC
Anchor AL
Woodys 2nd 27
Abbey Hoops
Lollipop Linda
Boston Utd FC
Faraway United
FT Index

Rylands Rovers
Summer Bee
Wealdstone 4 Eva
WingDings United
Barming Utd RIP
TutBarnStormers
Fleet John

MFC Sports

Eland Utd

All United

West Brom O/K
Railway Express 8
Susan’s Hot Pots
The Minx Balls
Inter Under
JCHoofers

FC Junipero

Kevin Hecfic
KingsThorpe Sch
LB Shots

Minni Hearts

Mad Dog Edmunds
Dan Bloors Boys
Mystery Claret
Unathlefic
MannionBoro
Shayman Steve
The Sankly Warrior
Super Brenda
Frickley Gulls

Al's 27 Tippers No 2
Forty Two Hops
Roos Rovers
Skippys United
Tuzz's BAGGIES
Villa 7 Liverpool 2
Free Britney FC
AFC lison Magic
MummyDuke
Aussie LFC
Steddie FC
Monoped United
Burslem Valiants
Red Robin Raiders
Gulllmps

The Blue Brazil
Gees JollyBoys
Not A Chance
OxfordTilliDie
Whimsey Inn
SwansOverFulham
Lennys Samson

Pos

709
710
711
712
713
=714

716

740

781

792

Team name

Leppers

Magpie Marvels
Zac Utd
Evesham Utd Away
AFC Bergara

KFC FC

Late Decider

XL Lads

Pete’s Pof Luck
Noreen Pat Spot
OnlyOneGBest
FC Dripping Pan
Dixie Town

AFC Wimbledon
Commoners
ByFinn Utd
MickscimArmy
AFC Pantle

FC Wobble Wobble
Foresters Drive
Young Blood

Al's 27 Tippers No 1
Minsted 53 FC
Co Co

Polegate News
Stanley’s Star's
Parkdale Sidac 8
Jimbob 4
Jonno's Hero's
Nikkaitlyn Utd
Covid69

The Meres Men
Duck Exile
Mattys Rovers
Howlers United
AFC Wiggington
Cuckoo Trail Rov
File Cutters
MillDean Utd
Bennet Gap
Halifax United
Terry's Tigers
Wrexham Riccall
Saxon Elite
Yorkie ElImo FC
Team Robo
Robin And Mat FC
Grotty Yachties
Tommy TMH
Felix FC

Oskar Blue
Achilles Backheel
EverPointon Utd
MerthMine Ath
Hurst's Army

The Park

Tharby FC

BPA Nutty Boys FC
WibblyWobbly
Nevs No4 Team
Abbo’s Rovers
Stonefields Utd
Dicks Dynamoes
Airlander FC

AFC Minus 30
NewBees77
Maggie May’s FC
Tegans Pep Talk
Elgrande X

The Club Stewards
SebMooc Rangers
Levenovus
Mike’s Dynamoes
Trainee Bowler
Brendas Angels
Despatch

Best Of British 2
HollyBrovers
TheOnlyWaylsUp
Len’s Super Reds
Budds x24
Daves Warriors

Alan Shearer’s Right Arm

Red Totts
Up The U's
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Pos

793
794
795
796
797
798
799
=800

=848

Team name

Nevs No3 Team
Vardy's Foxes
Spuds XI

The Greenbacks
Carole’s Choice
Mascara Gorton FC
Laughter For All
Kellymarnock Town
The Simla Boys
Ropley Vets FC
Red Red Robin
FireBalls

Church Ford FC
JayPusscat 27
Leatherhead Pete
Solihull Superstars
Foxy’s Finest
Molineux Man
Bosvegas Athletic
Grimms FC
Coventry Bees
Outlaw’s Nomads
Riley’s Stones
ChesPort

Corby Town FC
Nine Elms Utd
One 'H’ in Hadley
The Beeston Boys
Top Coats Utd
Marching United
Bunkers Hill

The Quads

Rose Bud 73
Seaford Head
BoroBlue2000
Harvey The TZU XI
EatonTownNorth
GJBGoingRound
Fazana

Trony FC
McKeaveney FC
Sandgate Special
BznRovers

Rink Rat
StatesMen

Forest Athlefic
11thNov1972
Emily Is A Star
Lewes Lunatics
Valda Joy

KFC FC Reserves
Green Meanies
CM Winners
Forest Owls

Gem Stones
NCFCNotis1862
Twyford Spitfires
Trainless Tracks
Love Pennywise
Ben Lucas XI
Keith’s Marvels 2
Ronald Cole
Gowertasary
Sheila’s Wheelers
The Goaldiggers
Millwall Exile
Blue Poppy Town
Eshton Boro

Lyon Pride

Keelo FC

AJ's Robins Refurn
Harry’s Heroes
An Emotional Fish
Legg’s Eleven
Bobby Ham
WestWood Hogs
SPark 4 N Park 3
Adorable Samson
Junk Pond

The Park Res
Paul Lovatt
Poole Town Exile
Racing Tutshill
AFC Totfon-Ham
Random XXV111

PTS

3565
3563
3559
3558
3548
3537
3528
3525
3525
3522
3511
3500
3496
3493
3490
3484

Pos

878
879
880
881
882
883
884
=885

888
889

Team name

PlayUpPompey
Twin Peakes
Carol's Charmers
Avenue Hotspurs
Riccall Wrexham
Elson Mandela
The Coombe
Bobby’s Girl
SmartMart FC
Three Dog Night
AFC Okeford FZ Utd
The 3W's

Same Old Eleven
Village KetileW
Meerkats Utd
Southern Soffies
Chief Charlsea
AFCMcsquirter
Graz At Home
Steau Southport
CrayBridge FC
TR Wanderers
Ricks Picks

NST United
AlfPop

Gonna Lose FC
AFC Last

Vulcan Bombers
Seafood Ath
Seafood Rovers
Blazing Sadlers
ArmThorpe

AFC Magpies
MyTwoLeftFeet
Ced's Rangers
Torpington 4
Janitor

Annie FC

Orible Oriels
Teddy Russells
FreshDirect Utd
Off The Back
Bottom Of The Pile
Foxey's Flops

We Are Useless
StonesEleven
EggChasers
GetRidOfit
WagaMaggie's FC
Help Needed
Stefans Kuntz
Enjoy The Silence
A Norwich Stone 2
Beeston Chumps
Digshot Park FC
Sliding Away
Scarbados Town
Lantern Rouge
ThamesironWorks
AFC TJG

The Muppets

YAB Toulouse
AFC Aylesbury Canal
Ashby Rovers
WestPort Skids
Hawkinge Inv 5
008HMSS2
Hawkinge Inv 3
Dingles

J.P. Wallies

D’s Losers
Robins Rubbish
Victor Meldrum XI
Trapdoor Utd
InchCrap

Bullwell Bogs
00PS

Lockdown City
Syd Two Bad
Clueless X
3:A.M. EterNil
Real Basement Lads
Rockbottom Utd
Penny Simba Kitty
Muppet Stiffs

Team name

Maltip Reserves

No Chance Rangers
Slim Lady In Tesco
AFC Last Reserves
AH Going Down
Liv Shrimp Hound
The Moody Mare
Hard Scrabble
Doverbaz Stiffs
Ruckinge Wrecks
Hemingbrough Jets
Kick and Collect
Losers AFC

Jennie's Jokers
Compo & Nora
The Fat Rascal
Back Of The Net
Deejay Losers
Snorin’ Harriers
Rocky Road

Pos

Team name

PTS



